

GRAVES COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

PO BOX 329

MAYFIELD, KY 42066

July 24, 2012

RECEIVED

JUL 30 2012

PUBLIC SERVICE
COMMISSION

Mr. Jeff Derouen
Executive Director
Public Service Commission
PO Box 615
Frankfort, KY 40602-0615

RE: Public Notice Affidavit for Case 2012-00278

Dear Mr. Derouen:

Enclosed is the affidavit from the Mayfield Messenger certifying that the Public Notice concerning the above rate increase was published for three consecutive weeks. Also enclosed are the actual notices.

Sincerely,


Mr. Kevin Leonard

KL/dm

Enc. 4

AFFIDAVIT

I certify this day July 24, 2012, our client, Mayfield Electric + Water, had an advertisement in our paper which was published on 6/22; 6/29; 7/6, 2012, for a cost of \$ 905.59.

Name: Ashley Babb

Company: Mayfield Messenger

Address: 201 North 8th Street, Mayfield, KY 42066

Signed Eric Hoffman
Publisher of The Mayfield Messenger

Subscribed and sworn to before me, Carolyn Williams, a Notary Public in Mayfield, Graves County, Kentucky, by Eric Hoffman this 24 day of July, 2012.

Signed Carolyn Williams

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 9/1/13

My Commission Expires _____

Notice is hereby given that the Graves County Water District seeks approval by the Public Service Commission, Frankfort, Kentucky, for an adjustment of rates. Graves County proposes a total revenue requirement of \$1,180,954, which is an increase of \$215,409, approximately 22.3 percent. Graves County Water District is proposing to phase in the requested increase in two phases. The initial phase will produce annual operating revenues from water sales of \$1,048,259, an increase of \$145,526 or approximately 16.1 percent over normalized revenues from water sales of \$902,733. The Phase II rate increase will produce annual operating revenues from water sales of \$1,118,142, an increase of \$69,883 or approximately 6.67 percent over normalized revenues from the phase I increase of \$1,048,259. Graves County Water District is requesting the Phase I rates be effective upon Public Service Commission approval and the Phase II rates to become effective when payback of KIA loan for the AMI meter project starts.

Customer Bill	Phase 1 Proposed	Current Rate South	%	Current Rate Hardeman	%	Current Rate Fancy Farm	%	Current Rate Consumers	%
Usage level	Rate	Graves	Decrease						
2,000 gallons	\$13.30	\$14.25	-7.14%	\$13.10	1.5%	\$13.10	1.5%	\$12.01	9.70%
5,000 gallons	\$27.49	\$34.86	-21.1%	\$21.35	28.8%	\$23.15	18.7%	\$20.86	31.8%
10,000 gallons	\$51.14	\$67.96	-24.7%	\$31.95	60.1%	\$39.05	31.0%	\$35.61	43.6%
100,000 gallons	\$372.14	\$553.96	-32.8%	\$197.15	88.8%	\$284.85	30.6%	\$244.81	52.0%
			%						
WHOLESALE RATE			Increase						
per 1,000 gallon	\$2.52	\$2.17	16.1%						

Customer Bill	Phase 2 Proposed	Phase 1 Proposed	%
Usage level	Rate	Rate	Increase
2,000 gallons	\$13.53	\$13.30	1.7%
5,000 gallons	\$29.37	\$27.49	6.8%
10,000 gallons	\$55.77	\$51.14	9.1%
100,000 gallons	\$409.47	\$372.14	10.0%
			%
WHOLESALE RATE			Increase
per 1,000 gallon	\$2.69	\$2.52	6.7%


The rates contained in this notice are the rates proposed by the Graves County Water District; however, the Public Service Commission may order rates to be charged that differ from the proposed rates contained in this notice.

Notice is further given that any corporation, association, or person with a substantial interest in the matter may, by written request within thirty (30) days after the publication of this notice, request to intervene in the matter before the Public Service Commission. Intervention may be granted beyond the thirty (30) day period for good cause shown. The request should be submitted to the Public Service Commission at its address shown below. Any person who has been granted intervention by the Commission may obtain copies, free of charge, of the application and testimony by contacting Graves County Water District at the address below. Any person may examine the rate application and any other filings made by Graves County Water District at its offices or at the Public Service Commission at the addresses below.

Graves County Water District
P. O. Box 329
Mayfield, KY 42066
Telephone: 270-247-4661

Public Service Commission
211 Sower Boulevard
P.O. Box 615
Frankfort, Kentucky 40602
Telephone: 502-564-3940

Persons may also view and download a copy of the rate application through the Public Service Commission's website at psc.ky.gov.




"Homerun's for Hope"
 FRI & SAT JULY 15 & 16
 AT THE WINGO BALLPARK

"Homerun's for Hope" is a tournament to raise money for the families with children in St. Jude's Research Hospital. There is going to be four 16 & under girl teams and eight men's teams both double elimination.

- \$1.00 entry fee per person (excluding players and coaches)
- Concession will be available
- All money raised will go to St. Jude's & any other donations be taken with great appreciation

If interested please call: Kate Bushart at 705-5224. Keith Green at 803-0116, or Kelly Bushart at 705-4116. Hope to see you there!!



MVP group INTERNATIONAL
 112 Industrial Drive, Mayfield, KY
HUMAN RESOURCE ASSISTANT

MVP Group Pouring Facility Mayfield has an opening for a full-time Human Resource Assistant. Candidates must possess assertiveness, initiative and have the ability to multi-task. Individual will work closely with Human Resource Manager in a fast-paced corporate environment. The person will have a minimum of 1 year experience in Human Resources. The HR Assistant is responsible for the day to day operations of the facility including filing, keeping accurate records, employee new hire paperwork and payroll and benefits administration. This is an administrative position and intermediate/advanced office skills are required.

Excellent Benefit Package Includes:

- Health, Dental, Vision and Supplemental Policies
- Nine Paid Holidays
- 401(k) Retirement
- Vacation

Candidates please mail or e-mail resume with salary history and references to the following:

MVP Group Pouring Facility
 112 Industrial Drive
 Mayfield, KY 42066
beverlygdcumb@mvpgruppint.com
 Mayfield Career Center
 319 South 7th St. • Mayfield, KY

Notice is hereby given that the Graves County Water District seeks approval by the Public Service Commission, Frankfort, Kentucky, for an adjustment of rates. Graves County proposes a total revenue requirement of \$1,180,954, which is an increase of \$215,409, approximately 22.3 percent. Graves County Water District is proposing to phase in the requested increase in two phases. The initial phase will produce annual operating revenues from water sales of \$1,048,259, an increase of \$145,526 or approximately 16.1 percent over normalized revenues from water sales of \$902,733. The Phase II rate increase will produce annual operating revenues from water sales of \$1,118,142, an increase of \$69,883 or approximately 6.67 percent over normalized revenues from the phase I increase of \$1,048,259. Graves County Water District is requesting the Phase I rates be effective upon Public Service Commission approval and the Phase II rates to become effective when payback of KIA loan for the AMI meter project starts.

Customer Bill	Phase 1 Proposed	Current Rate South	%	Current Rate	%	Current Rate Fancy Farm	%	Current Rate Consumers	%
Usage level	Rate	Graves	Decrease	Hardeman	Increase	Farm	Increase	Consumers	Increase
2,000 gallons	\$13.30	\$14.25	-7.14%	\$13.10	1.5%	\$13.10	1.5%	\$12.01	9.70%
5,000 gallons	\$27.49	\$34.86	-21.1%	\$21.35	28.8%	\$23.15	18.7%	\$20.86	31.8%
10,000 gallons	\$51.14	\$67.96	-24.7%	\$31.95	60.1%	\$39.05	31.0%	\$35.61	43.6%
100,000 gallons	\$372.14	\$553.96	-32.8%	\$197.15	88.8%	\$284.85	30.6%	\$244.81	52.0%
WHOLESALE RATE			Increase						
per 1,000 gallon	\$2.52	\$2.17	16.1%						

Customer Bill	Phase 2 Proposed	Phase 1 Proposed	% Increase
Usage level	Rate	Rate	Increase
2,000 gallons	\$13.53	\$13.30	1.7%
5,000 gallons	\$29.37	\$27.49	6.8%
10,000 gallons	\$55.77	\$51.14	9.1%
100,000 gallons	\$409.47	\$372.14	10.0%
WHOLESALE RATE			Increase
per 1,000 gallon	\$2.69	\$2.52	6.7%

The rates contained in this notice are the rates proposed by the Graves County Water District; however, the Public Service Commission may order rates to be charged that differ from the proposed rates contained in this notice.

Notice is further given that any corporation, association, or person with a substantial interest in the matter may, by written request within thirty (30) days after the publication of this notice, request to intervene in the matter before the Public Service Commission. Intervention may be granted beyond the thirty (30) day period for good cause shown. The request should be submitted to the Public Service Commission at its address shown below. Any person who has been granted intervention by the Commission may obtain copies, free of charge, of the application and testimony by contacting Graves County Water District at the address below. Any person may examine the rate application and any other filings made by Graves County Water District at its offices or at the Public Service Commission at the addresses below.

Graves County Water District
 P. O. Box 329
 Mayfield, KY 42066
 Telephone: 270-247-4661

Public Service Commission
 211 Sower Boulevard
 P.O. Box 615
 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602
 Telephone: 502-564-3940

Persons may also view and download a copy of the rate application through the Public Service Commission's website at psc.ky.gov.

247-2210, 800-378-2210
 www.healthbuildings.com
PATRIOT METAL
 Metal Roofing in Stock
 Post-Frame Bldg Packages
 Tobacco Barns Too!!!
 Call us for your trusses
 251-2770
 patriotmetal.com

230 Business Services

BURGESS TREE WELLS
 Well Drilling
 Pumps & Repair
 Since 1954
 247-6658

PEARSON WELL DRILLING
 Quality Service & Dependability
 623-6634, 623-6604

250 Lawn & Garden

Pro Tree Service
 Trimming, take down, stump grinding Insured Shane or Tim 705-0987 or 705-3747.

ALLIANCE TREE SERVICE
 Call us we are the cheapest
 Call 270-705-9919

KEMPS LAWN SERVICE
 Residential & Commercial
 Licensed and Insured
 No contracts! Just my word, your word and a hand shake
 FREE ESTIMATES!
 559-8479

CLASSIFIEDS

Notice of Intention to Mine Noncoal Minerals
 Pursuant to Application Number (042-9624)

(1) In accordance with KRS 350.055 notice is hereby given that Bruce Beyer, 3214 Wice Church Road, Boaz, KY 42027, intends to apply for a non-coal surface mining permit affecting 4 acres located approximately 4.0 miles northwest of Boaz, in Graves County.

(2) The proposed operation is located on Wice Church Road, approximately 0.9 mile southeast of the Wice Church Road and KY Highway 1241 intersection, and is located approximately 0.9 miles northeast of Mayfield Creek. The latitude is 36°56'24". The longitude is 88°39'46".

(3) The proposed operation is located on the Melber U.S.G.S. 7 1/2 minute quadrangle map. The operation will use the pit method of mining, and gravel is the mineral to be mined. The surface area to be disturbed is owned by Bruce & Lori Beyer. The mining will not involve road closure or relocation.

(4) The application will be on file for public inspection at the Department for Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement's Frankfort Office, #2 Hudson Hollow Road, Frankfort, KY. Written comments, objections, or request for a permit conference must be filed with the Director, Division of Field Services, #2 Hudson Hollow Road, U.S. 127 South, Frankfort, KY 40601.

LET "THE CLASSIFIED SECTION" WORK FOR YOU!!
CONTACT ASHLEY OR CATHY TODAY FOR ALL OF YOUR ADVERTISING NEEDS!!
Phone: 270-247-5223 or E-Mail: messengerclassifieds@gmail.com

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the Graves County Water District seeks approval by the Public Service Commission, Frankfort, Kentucky, for an adjustment of rates. Graves County proposes a total revenue requirement of \$1,180,954, which is an increase of \$215,409, approximately 22.3 percent. Graves County Water District is proposing to phase in the requested increase in two phases. The initial phase will produce annual operating revenues from water sales of \$1,048,259, an increase of \$145,526 or approximately 16.1 percent over normalized revenues from water sales of \$902,733. The Phase II rate increase will produce annual operating revenues from water sales of \$1,118,142, an increase of \$69,883 or approximately 6.67 percent over normalized revenues from the phase I increase of \$1,048,259. Graves County Water District is requesting the Phase I rates be effective upon Public Service Commission approval and the Phase II rates to become effective when payback of KIA loan for the AMI meter project starts

Customer Bill	Phase 1 Proposed	Current Rate South	%	Current Rate	%	Current Rate Fancy Farm	%	Current Rate Consumers	%
Usage level	Rate	Graves	Decrease	Hardeman	Increase				
2,000 gallons	\$13 30	\$14 25	-7 14%	\$13 10	1 5%	\$13 10	1 5%	\$12 01	9 70%
5,000 gallons	\$27 49	\$34 86	-21 1%	\$21 35	28 8%	\$23 15	18 7%	\$20 86	31 8%
10,000 gallons	\$51 14	\$67 96	-24 7%	\$31 95	60 1%	\$39 05	31 0%	\$35 61	43 6%
100,000 gallons	\$372 14	\$553 96	-32 8%	\$197 15	88 8%	\$284 85	30 6%	\$244 81	52 0%
			%						
WHOLESALE RATE			Increase						
per 1,000 gallon	\$2 52	\$2 17	16 1%						

Customer Bill	Phase 2 Proposed	Phase 1 Proposed	%
Usage level	Rate	Rate	Increase
2,000 gallons	\$13 53	\$13 30	1 7%
5,000 gallons	\$29 37	\$27 49	6 8%
10,000 gallons	\$55 77	\$51 14	9 1%
100,000 gallons	\$409 47	\$372 14	10 0%
			%
WHOLESALE RATE			Increase
per 1,000 gallon	\$2 69	\$2 52	6 7%

The rates contained in this notice are the rates proposed by the Graves County Water District; however, the Public Service Commission may order rates to be charged that differ from the proposed rates contained in this notice.

Notice is further given that any corporation, association, or person with a substantial interest in the matter may, by written request within thirty (30) days after the publication of this notice, request to intervene in the matter before the Public Service Commission. Intervention may be granted beyond the thirty (30) day period for good cause shown. The request should be submitted to the Public Service Commission at its address shown below. Any person who has been granted intervention by the Commission may obtain copies, free of charge, of the application and testimony by contacting Graves County Water District at the address below. Any person may examine the rate application and any other filings made by Graves County Water District at its offices or at the Public Service Commission at the addresses below.

Graves County Water District
 P. O. Box 329
 Mayfield, KY 42066
 Telephone: 270-247-4661

Public Service Commission
 211 Sower Boulevard
 P.O. Box 615
 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602
 Telephone: 502-564-3940

Persons may also view and download a copy of the rate application through the Public Service Commission's website at psc.ky.gov.

Whereas I, George Harold Lord II, have been appointed Executor for The Estate of Elizabeth Ann Lord, also known as Betty Ann Bowden Lord who passed on April 22 2012 all outstanding debts are to be sent to the address below
 George H Lord II
 601 Hillcrest Dr
 Mayfield KY 42066-3310
 (270) 247-0287

CHECK YOUR
 Advertisers are requested to check the first issue of their ad to check for errors. The Messenger is responsible for ONE RECT INSERTION is an error if she reported immediately corrections can be Contact the CI Advertising Department office hours M-F Friday 8:00 a.m. - 4:00 p.m.
 270-247-52

TXTNG & DRIVING ... IT CAN WAIT

BABY QUIL
 for sale or will custom
 Daris Colley, 247
THE BAIT SHI
 Live bait and tackle
 7PM, 7 days a w
 615 Maple Ave, M
 247-4344

RIVERVIEW FARMS LLC - ADAMS SEEKS 12 FARM WORKERS TO WORK WITH TOBACCO.
TEMPORARY - 8/1/12 - 1/15/13:
 \$9 38/hr., 75% of total contract guaranteed. Free work tools, sup and equipment provided. Free ho provided to workers who can't reasc return to their permanent residence i each work day. Transportation & stence expenses provided to non-re workers at 50% of contract compl Random alcohol/drug test (post erment) at employer's expense. C Mayfield, KY Career Center - 270-3857 or nearest KY Career Cent #3457456.

Mills HEALTH REHAB, I
Is Accepting Applications
• RN • LPN • SRNI
 Come start your career w each day our guide is to fu the healing ministry of Ch
APPLY IN PERSON A
500 Beck Lane • Mayfield
270-247-7890
 Drug Free Work Place • EOE /M/

Mills HEALTH REHAB,
Is Accepting Applications
• KMA - KY Medication
 6 A.M. - 2:30 P.M. • 2 P.M. - 10:
 Come start your career where our guide is to further the he ministry of Christ.
APPLY IN PERSON AT:
500 Beck Lane • Mayfield,
270-247-7890
 Drug Free Work Place • EOE /M/